SWIDLER BERLIN SHEREFF FRIEDMAN, LLP

THE WASHINGTON HARBOUR
3000 K STREET, NW, Surte 300

WasHINGTON, DC 20007-5116 NEW YORK OFFICE
TELEPHONE (202) 424-7500 :g; E;‘:SCL:;NBX'I-E’:E‘E
FAX (202) 424-7643 NEw YoRk, NY 10174
WWW.SWIDLAW.COM (212) 9730111 rax (212) 891.9598

November 3, 2003

The Honorable Magalie R. Salas
Secretary

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, D.C. 20426

Re: American Electric Power Service Corporation, et al.
Docket Nos. EL03-137-000, et al.

Dear Secretary Salas:

Enclosed please find the Designation of Exhibit by the California
Independent System Operator Corporation, submitted in the captioned dockets.
Two additional copies of this filing are enclosed to be marked with your filing
stamp and returned to our messenger. If there are any questions concerning this
filing, please contact the undersigned.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

&, !/
J. PhllllpJ rdan
Bradley R. Miliauskas

Counsel for the California
Independent System Operator
Corporation



THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BEFORE THE

FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

American Electric Power Service Corporation )
Aquila, Inc. )
Arizona Public Service Company )
Automated Power Exchange, Inc. )
Bonneville Power Administration )
California Department of Water Resources )
California Power Exchange )
Cargili-Alliant, LLC )
City of Anaheim, California )
City of Azusa, California )
City of Glendale, California )
City of Pasadena, California )
City of Redding, California )
City of Riverside, California )
Coral Power, LLC )
Duke Energy Trading and Marketing Company )
Dynegy Power Marketing, Inc., )

Dynegy Power Corp., El Segundo Power LLC,)

Long Beach Generation LLC, Cabrillo )

Power | LLC, and Cabrillo Power Il LLC )
Enron Power Marketing, Inc. )

and Enron Energy Services, Inc. )
F P & L Energy )
Idaho Power Company )
Los Angeles Department of Water and Power )
Mirant Americas Energy Marketing, LP, Mirant )

California, LLC, Mirant Delta, LLC, and )

Mirant Potrero, LLC )
Modesto Irrigation District )
Morgan Stanley Capital Group )
Northern California Power Agency )
Pacific Gas and Electric Company )
PacifiCorp )
PGE Energy Services )
Portland General Electric Company )
Powerex Corporation )
(f/k/a British Columbia Power Exchange Corp.))
Public Service Company of Colorado )
Public Service Company of New Mexico )
Puget Sound Energy, Inc. )

Docket No
Docket No
Docket No
Docket No
Docket No
Docket No
Docket No
Docket No
Docket No
Docket No
Docket No
Docket No
Docket No
Docket No
Docket No

Docket No.
Docket No.

Docket No.

Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.

Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.

Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.

. EL03-137-000
. EL03-138-000
. EL03-139-000
. EL03-140-000
. EL03-141-000
. EL03-142-000
. EL03-143-000
. EL03-144-000
. EL03-145-000
. EL03-146-000
. EL03-147-000
. EL03-148-000
. EL03-149-000 -
. EL03-150-000
. EL03-151-000
EL03-152-000
EL03-153-000

ELO03-154-000

EL03-155-000
ELO3-156-000
EL03-157-000
EL03-158-000

EL03-159-000
EL03-160-000
EL03-161-000
EL03-162-000
EL03-163-000
EL03-164-000
EL03-165-000
ELO3-166-000

EL03-167-000
ELO03-168-000
EL03-169-000



Reliant Resources, Inc.,
Reliant Energy Power Generation, and
Reliant Energy Services, Inc.
Salt River Project Agricultural
Improvement and Power District
San Diego Gas & Electric Company
Sempra Energy Trading Corporation
Sierra Pacific Power Company
Southern California Edison Company
TransAlta Energy Marketing (U.S.) Inc.
and TransAlta Energy Marketing
(California), Inc.
Tucson Electric Power Company
Western Area Power Administration
Williams Energy Services Corporation

N Nt N N N N Nt S e et Nl ot i et

Docket No.

Docket No.

Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.

Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.

DESIGNATION OF EXHIBIT BY THE
CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR CORPORATION

EL03-170-000

EL03-171-000

EL03-172-000
EL03-173-000
EL03-174-000
EL03-175-000
EL03-176-000

EL03-177-000
EL03-178-000
EL03-179-000

Pursuant to the Order Establishing Procedural Schedule and Confirming

Rulings issued in the captioned dockets on September 4, 2003, the California

Independent System Operator Corporation (“1SO”) hereby designates, for the

record in the captioned dockets, Exhibit No. ISO-2 (the Market Monitoring and

Information Protocol of the SO Tariff, an exhibit consisting of 19 pages) as

submitted by the ISO on March 20, 2003 in the proceeding in Docket Nos.

EL00-95-069 and EL00-98-042. For purposes of clarity of the record in the



present proceeding, the ISO re-designates the referenced exhibit as Exhibit No.

ISO-8 in the present proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

gﬂﬂ%ﬁ 74 W%u/%/

J. Phillip Jordan
Bradley R. Miliauskas
(202) 424-7500

Counsel for the California
Independent System Operator
Corporation



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | have this day served the foregoing document upon
each person designated on the official service list compiled by the Secretary in
the above-captioned dockets, in accordance with Rule 2010 of the Commission’s
Rules of Practice and Procedure (18 C.F.R. § 385.2010).

Dated at Washington, D.C., on this 3" day of November, 2003.

Lol 7). Winisho,

Bradley R. Mliliauskas




