## SWIDLER BERLIN SHEREFF FRIEDMAN, LLP

THE WASHINGTON HARBOUR
3000 K STREET, NW, SUITE 300
WASHINGTON, DC 20007-5116
TELEPHONE (202) 424-7500
FAX (202) 424-7643
www.swidlaw.com

New York Office The Chrysler Building 405 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10174 (212) 973-0111 FAX (212) 891-9598

November 3, 2003

The Honorable Magalie R. Salas Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20426

Re: American Electric Power Service Corporation, et al.

Docket Nos. EL03-137-000, et al.

Dear Secretary Salas:

Enclosed please find the Designation of Exhibit by the California Independent System Operator Corporation, submitted in the captioned dockets. Two additional copies of this filing are enclosed to be marked with your filing stamp and returned to our messenger. If there are any questions concerning this filing, please contact the undersigned.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

J. Phillip Jordan Bradley R. Miliauskas

Counsel for the California Independent System Operator Corporation

Bradley R. Milianskaz

## THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

A The state Device Coming Comparation	) Docket No. El 02 127 000
American Electric Power Service Corporation	) Docket No. EL03-137-000
Aquila, Inc.	) Docket No. EL03-138-000
Arizona Public Service Company	) Docket No. EL03-139-000
Automated Power Exchange, Inc.	) Docket No. EL03-140-000
Bonneville Power Administration	) Docket No. EL03-141-000
California Department of Water Resources	) Docket No. EL03-142-000
California Power Exchange	) Docket No. EL03-143-000
Cargill-Alliant, LLC	) Docket No. EL03-144-000
City of Anaheim, California	) Docket No. EL03-145-000
City of Azusa, California	) Docket No. EL03-146-000
City of Glendale, California	) Docket No. EL03-147-000
City of Pasadena, California	) Docket No. EL03-148-000
City of Redding, California	) Docket No. EL03-149-000
City of Riverside, California	) Docket No. EL03-150-000
Coral Power, LLC	) Docket No. EL03-151-000
Duke Energy Trading and Marketing Company	) Docket No. EL03-152-000
Dynegy Power Marketing, Inc.,	) Docket No. EL03-153-000
Dynegy Power Corp., El Segundo Power LLC	΄,
Long Beach Generation LLC, Cabrillo	)
Power I LLC, and Cabrillo Power II LLC	)
Enron Power Marketing, Inc.	) Docket No. EL03-154-000
and Enron Energy Services, Inc.	)
FP&L Energy	) Docket No. EL03-155-000
Idaho Power Company	) Docket No. EL03-156-000
Los Angeles Department of Water and Power	) Docket No. EL03-157-000
Mirant Americas Energy Marketing, LP, Mirant	) Docket No. EL03-158-000
California, LLC, Mirant Delta, LLC, and	)
Mirant Potrero, LLC	)
Modesto Irrigation District	) Docket No. EL03-159-000
Morgan Stanley Capital Group	) Docket No. EL03-160-000
Northern California Power Agency	) Docket No. EL03-161-000
Pacific Gas and Electric Company	) Docket No. EL03-162-000
PacifiCorp	) Docket No. EL03-163-000
PGE Energy Services	) Docket No. EL03-164-000
Portland General Electric Company	) Docket No. EL03-165-000
Powerex Corporation	) Docket No. EL03-166-000
(f/k/a British Columbia Power Exchange Corp.	,
Public Service Company of Colorado	) Docket No. EL03-167-000
Public Service Company of New Mexico	) Docket No. EL03-168-000
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.	) Docket No. EL03-169-000
-	,

Reliant Resources, Inc.,	) Docket No. EL03-170-000
Reliant Energy Power Generation, and	)
Reliant Energy Services, Inc.	)
Salt River Project Agricultural	) Docket No. EL03-171-000
Improvement and Power District	)
San Diego Gas & Electric Company	) Docket No. EL03-172-000
Sempra Energy Trading Corporation	) Docket No. EL03-173-000
Sierra Pacific Power Company	) Docket No. EL03-174-000
Southern California Edison Company	) Docket No. EL03-175-000
TransAlta Energy Marketing (U.S.) Inc.	) Docket No. EL03-176-000
and TransAlta Energy Marketing	)
(California), Inc.	)
Tucson Electric Power Company	) Docket No. EL03-177-000
Western Area Power Administration	) Docket No. EL03-178-000
Williams Energy Services Corporation	) Docket No. EL03-179-000

## DESIGNATION OF EXHIBIT BY THE CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR CORPORATION

Pursuant to the Order Establishing Procedural Schedule and Confirming Rulings issued in the captioned dockets on September 4, 2003, the California Independent System Operator Corporation ("ISO") hereby designates, for the record in the captioned dockets, Exhibit No. ISO-2 (the Market Monitoring and Information Protocol of the ISO Tariff, an exhibit consisting of 19 pages) as submitted by the ISO on March 20, 2003 in the proceeding in Docket Nos. EL00-95-069 and EL00-98-042. For purposes of clarity of the record in the

present proceeding, the ISO re-designates the referenced exhibit as Exhibit No. ISO-8 in the present proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

Bradley R. Miliaushan J. Phillip Jorgan

Bradley R. Miliauskas

(202) 424-7500

Counsel for the California Independent System Operator Corporation

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon each person designated on the official service list compiled by the Secretary in the above-captioned dockets, in accordance with Rule 2010 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure (18 C.F.R. § 385.2010).

Dated at Washington, D.C., on this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2003.

Bradley 12, Miliauskas
Bradley R. Miliauskas